Designation: A6/A6M − 22 A6/A6M − 23
Standard Specification for
General Requirements for Rolled Structural Steel Bars,
Plates, Shapes, and Sheet Piling1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A6/A6M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the U.S. Department of Defense.

4.1.2 Name of structural product (plate, shape, bar, or sheet piling);
4.1.3 Shape designation, or size and thickness or diameter;
4.1.4 Grade, class, and type designation, if applicable;
4.1.5 Condition (see Section 6), if other than as-rolled;
4.1.6 Quantity (weight [mass] or number of pieces);
4.1.7 Length;
4.1.8 Exclusion of either structural product produced from coil or structural product produced from an as-rolled structural product
(see 5.4 and Appendix X1), if applicable;
4.1.9 Heat treatment requirements (see 6.2 and 6.3), if any;
4.1.10 Testing for fine austenitic grain size (see 8.3.2);
4.1.11 Mechanical property test report requirements (see Section 14), if any;
4.1.12 Special packaging, marking, and loading for shipment requirements (see Section 19), if any;
4.1.13 Supplementary requirements, if any, including any additional requirements called for in the supplementary requirements;
4.1.14 End use, if there are any end-use-specific requirements (see 18.1, 11.3.4, Table 22 or Table A1.22, and Table 24 or
Table A1.24);
4.1.15 Special requirements (see 1.10), if any; and
4.1.16 Repair welding requirements (see 9.5), if any.
5. Materials and Manufacture
5.1 The steel shall be made in a basic-oxygen or electric-arc furnace, possibly followed by additional refining in a ladle metallurgy
furnace (LMF) or secondary melting by vacuum-arc remelting (VAR) or electroslag remelting (ESR).
5.2 The steel shall be killed.
A6/A6M − 23
6
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM A6/A6M-23
5.3 The steel shall be strand cast or cast in stationary molds.
5.3.1 Strand Cast:
5.3.1.1 When heats of the same nominal chemical composition are consecutively strand cast at one time, the heat number assigned
to the cast product need not be changed until all of the steel in the cast product is from the following heat.
5.3.1.2 When two consecutively strand cast heats have different nominal chemical composition ranges, the manufacturer shall
remove the transition material by an established procedure that positively separates the grades.
5.4 Structural products shall be produced from an as-rolled structural product or from coil.
5.5 Where part of a heat is rolled into an as-rolled structural product and the balance of the heat is rolled into coil, each part shall
be tested separately.
5.6 Structural products produced from coil shall not contain splice welds, unless previously approved by the purchaser.
6. Heat Treatment
6.1 Where the structural product is required to be heat treated, such heat treatment shall be performed by the manufacturer, the
processor, or the fabricator, unless otherwise specified in the applicable product specification.